
Ballinamore Community School Calendar 2025/2026 
 

Term One 
Wednesday 20th August      No Class: Staff Meeting/ Whole School Planning (CP 9.00am-3.50pm) 
Thursday 21st August      1st Year Students 9.00am-1.15pm (Staff meeting in afternoon) 
Friday 22nd August      1st Year, 3rd Year & 6th Year Students 9.00am-1.15pm 
Monday 25th August All Years Return   
Tuesday 16th Sept Meeting with parents of First Year students at 7.30pm 
Thursday 25th Sept Staff Meeting CP 4.00pm-6.00pm (CPD by NCSE 4-5pm/Meeting afterwards) 
Monday 06th Oct School Closed 
Tuesday 07th Oct Parents Association AGM in school 7.15pm  
Thursday 9th Oct School Closed due to OIDE Staff in-service CPD 
*Thursday 16th Oct  Parent-Teacher meeting for Third Years in-school 4.00pm-6.30pm 
Friday 24th Oct Class ends at 01.15pm for Halloween Break 
Monday 03rd Nov Class resumes following Mid-Term Break 
Mon 03rd-Weds 05th Nov  Mini Mocks Exams for Leaving Cert students (Results entry by Wednesday 19thNov) 
Wednesday 05th Nov Staff Meeting CP 4.00pm-5.30pm 
Thursday 06th Nov School Closed OIDE Teacher CPD 
Wednesday 12th Nov 6th Class primary students visit school ahead of enrolment 
Thursday 13th Nov Enrolment night for incoming First Year Students 2023/24 
*Tuesday 18th Nov Parent-Teacher meeting for Leaving Certs in-school 4.00pm-6.30pm 
Weds 19th-Fri 21st Nov     Christmas Examinations (Results entry by Tuesday 09th December) 
Monday 01st Dec School Closed 
Tuesday 02nd Dec Parents Association meeting in school 7.15pm  
*Wednesday 10th Dec Parent-Teacher meeting for 1st Years & TY’s in-school 4.00pm-6.30pm 
Friday 19th Dec Class ends at 01.15pm Christmas break 
 

Term Two 
Monday 05th Jan Class resumes following Christmas Break 
Thursday 08th Jan Staff Meeting/Planning CP 4.00pm-6.00pm 
Tuesday 13th Jan School Closed OIDE Staff in-service CPD 
*Thursday 15th Jan Parent-Teacher meeting for 2nd Years in-school 4.00pm-6.30pm 
Friday 23rd – Fri 30th Jan         Pre-Leaving Certificate examinations 
Tuesday 27th –Fri 30th Jan      Pre-Junior Certificate examinations 
Monday 02nd Feb School Closed- St Brigid’s Day Bank Holiday 
Tuesday 03rd Feb Parents Association Meeting in school 7.15pm  
*Weds 11th Feb Parent Teacher Meeting for 5th Years in-school 4.00pm-6.30pm 
Friday 13th Feb Class ends at 01.15pm Mid-term break 
Monday 23rd Feb Class resumes following Mid-Term Break 
Monday 16th March School Closed 
Tuesday 17th March School Closed - Public Holiday - St Patrick’s Day  
Thursday 19th March Staff Meeting/Planning CP 4.00-5.30pm 
Friday 27th March Class ends at 01.15pm for Easter Break 
 

Term Three 
Monday 13th April Class resumes following Easter Break 
Monday 04th May School Closed May Day Public Holiday 
Tuesday 05th May Parents Association Meeting 7.15pm 
Thursday 07th May Staff Meeting CP 4.00pm-5.30pm 
Thursday 14th May Leaving Certificate Students Graduation Ceremony 
Friday 15th May School Achievements Day Ceremony 
Tuesday 19th May Transition Year Students Graduation Ceremony 
Wednesday 20th May Students Awards Trip 
Friday 22nd May Class ends for Third Year Junior Cert Students 
Weds 27th - Fri 29th May  Summer Exams for 1st, 2nd and 5th Year Students (Results entry by Wednesday 10thJune) 
Friday 29th May Summer Holidays class ends at 01.15pm. 
Wednesday 3rd June Junior & Leaving Certificate examinations commence 

* Class ends at 3.35pm on the day of a Parent-Teacher meeting. 
Junior & Leaving Certificate Exams commence on Wed 03rd June 2026 

Any changes to this calendar will be notified to Parents/Guardians in advance 


